

JYOTI VIHAR: BURLA - 768 019

www.suniv.ac.in By e-mail & Speed Post

CORRIGENDUM

No. 05488 JEG-V

Date 09/12/2012

In partial modification to this Office Notification No. 05474/EG-V, Dt. 08.12.2022, the time of Examination of BBALLB(H) 6th Semester Examination & 8th Semester Examination, June, 2022 has been revised as under:

Name of Exam	Time of Exam notified earlier	Time revised as
BBALLB(H) 6 th Semester Examination	11.00 AM to 02.00 PM	10.00 AM to 1.00 PM
BBALLB(H)8 th Semester Examination	11.00 AM to 02.00 PM	1.30 PM to 4.30 PM

Controller of Examinations

Dated, <u>09/12/2022</u>

Memo No. OSTS9 EG-V

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. All Members of the Syndicate, Sambalpur University
- 2. Principal, L.R. Law College, Sambalpur for information and wide circulation among the candidates (Two copies) by Speed Post/e-mail).
- 3. The Director of Printing, Stationary & Publication, Government of Odisha, Cuttack for favour of publication in the next issue.
- 4. The Secretary, Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack.
- 5. The Bar council of India, New Delhi.
- 6. Director of Higher Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.
- 7. The Regional Director, Higher education, Budharaja, Sambalpur.
- 8. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor/Personal Assistant to Registrar/Personal Assistant to Controller of Examinations/Asst. Controller of Examinations(P).
- 9. All Officers of the University for information.
- 10. Section Officers, EC-IV/EC-III/EC-VI /Code Section/Computer Unit/C.O.E. Unit (Two copies each).
- 11. Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University.
- 12. Two (02) spare copies to Section Officer, EG-V Section.

Controller Of Examinations